£ 2 CenturyLink:

August 8, 2017

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
201 High Street, SE, Suite 100
Salem, Oregon 97301-3398

RE: Advice No. 17-005 for CenturyTel of Oregon, Inc. d/b/a CenturyLink and CenturyTel of Eastern
Oregon, Inc. d/b/a CenturyLink, Price List.

Dear Commissioners:
Attached for electronic filing are revised sheets for the CenturyTel of Oregon, Inc. d/b/a CenturyLink and

CenturyTel of Eastern Oregon, Inc. d/b/a CenturyLink Price List. The following revisions are being
submitted with a proposed effective date of August 9, 2017.

Section Page Revision
6 9 4th

This filing decreases the National Directory Assistance (NDA) per-call rate. The rate increase submitted
by CenturyLink under Advice No. 17-004 exceeded the 50 percent maximum increase allowed for NDA
under CenturyLink’s Price Plan. That filing proposed an increase from $1.50 to $2.50. This correcting
filing lowers the rate to $2.25. No customers have yet been charged the $2.50 rate, and the rate of $2.25
will be applied go-forward.

The revised Price Plan Control List is included as Attachment A.

If you have any questions regarding this filing, please feel free to contact me at the number listed below
or contact Phil Grate at (206) 345-6224.

Sincerely,

Darlene N. Terry

cc: Phil Grate, CenturyLink
John Felz, CenturyLink

OR 17-09 CT

DARLENE N. TERRY
Regulatory Operations Manager
Darlene.Terry@Centurylink.com

600 New Century Parkway
New Century, KS 66031
KS00290100-1D213

Tel: (913) 353-7090




CenturyTel of Oregon, Inc. d/b/a CenturyLink and
CenturyTel of Eastern Oregon, Inc. d/b/a CenturyLink
Price List
Section 6
4th Revised Page 9

6.4

DIRECTORY ASSISTANCE SERVICE

NATIONAL DIRECTORY ASSISTANCE SERVICE

National Directory Assistance Service is provided to customers of the company for the purpose of
requesting telephone numbers of individuals or businesses who are located outside the
customer’s local Directory Assistance service area.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. There are no call allowances or exemptions for National Directory Assistance
customers.

2. If a customer dials Directory Assistance for the purpose of obtaining a National
Directory Assistance listing, and also asks for a listing within their local Directory
Assistance service area, the charge for National Directory Assistance applies.

3. A maximum of two requested telephone numbers are allowed per call.

4, Charges apply to each call placed to National Directory Assistance from a Public
Access Line.

5. In locations, including Public Access Lines, where the customer has the capability to
dial National Directory Assistance but places a call to the National Directory
Assistance service attendant via an operator, the operator assistance charge may
apply, in addition to the National Directory Assistance Charge.

RATES

Charge

Each call dialed directly by customer $2.25

CenturyTel of Oregon, Inc.

d/b/a CenturyLink
PL No. 101 #17-005

OR 17-09

Effective: August 9, 2017

(R)



Attachment A: CenturyTel of Oregon Price Plan Control List

Attachment A
Advice No. 17-004-PL
Page 1

12-Month | Cumulative Price
Effective Pre-plan | Current | Proposed | Percent Change over
Advice # Date Location | Sheet Service UsocC Price Price Price Change | Price Plan Term
17-005 PL 8/9/2017 | Section 6.4 9 National Directory Assistance N/A $0.85 $2.50 $2.25 -10.00% 164.71%
17-004 PL 8/1/2017 | Section 6.4 ©) National Directory Assistance N/A $0.85 $1.50 $2.50 66.67% 194.12%

8/8/2017



3/1/2015



